
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 20-024 Name: United Franchise Agreement A-11631 Amend. 9

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:2/19/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/10/2020 3/10/2020

Title: Conduct a public hearing to:
a. Approve Amendment No. 9 to the Unified Franchise Agreement A-11631 (UFA) between the County
of Monterey and USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation, for the Exclusive
Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County to amend Exhibit 1 -
“Approved Rates and Charges” of said UFA to adjust rates (effective retroactive to January 1, 2020) in
accordance with the UFA Refuse Rate Index provisions; and
b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment
No. 9 to the UFA between the County of Monterey and USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel
Marina Corporation, for the Exclusive Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated
Monterey County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. UFA Amendment No 9, 3. UFA Amendment No 8, 4. UFA Amendment No 7, 5.
UFA Amendment No 6, 6. UFA Amendment No 5, 7. UFA Amendment No 4, 8. UFA Amendment No 3,
9. UFA Amendment No 2, 10. UFA Amendment No 1, 11. UFA Agreement, 12. Resolution, 13. Item
No. 9 Completed Board Order and Resolution, 14. MS PowerPoint Presentation (Item No. 9,
Presented at Hearing

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted - health departmentBoard of Supervisors3/10/2020 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

